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The purpose of this Amendment 0001 is to address questions and answers
submitted as RFI’s for the above-cited solicitation.

1) Can any additional information be provided about the breaker needed for the
existing switchboard? The new work note tells us to provide a 100 amp 3 pole
breaker into the existing CutleryfHammer switchboard. Can they provide a catalog
number or breaker frame type for one of the existing breakers in the
switchboard?

Response to Question #1: The existing switchboard is ETN/Cutler Hammer
POW/R-LINE C.

2) On drawing E-01 Key Note #3 says to provide 3 - #1 & 1 - #8 wire in the new
1 %" PVC conduit between the existing switchboard and the new 100 amp panel
at the new boat shelter. The new panel at the boat shelter is to be a 3 phase 4
wire panel. | believe this will require 4 - #1 & 1 - #8 wires. Can someone please
confirm?

Response to Question #2: Please change 3 #1 to 4 #1.
3) The new panel schedule on E-01 indicates that circuit #6 is for a GFCI
receptacle for a fan. | do not see this anywhere on the power & lighting drawing

on E-02. Can you please clarify?

Response to Question #3: Please change circuit breaker #6 as spare and not for
GFCl receptacle.



